Anadrill

MDC Operations

9900 West Interstate 20
Midland, Texas 79706
Phone (915) 563-3057
Fax (915) 563-3059

May 14, 1998

Qil Conservation Division
District I

P.O. Box 1960

Hobbs, New Mexico 88241-1960

Re: Ridgeway Arizona Oil Corporation
State North 36 #2 '
Section 36, TIN, R21W, Lot P
Catron County, New Mexico
API # 30-003-20026

Enclosed, please find the original and one copy of the survey performed on the referenced well by Anadrill, a
division of Schlumberger Technology Corporation. Other information required by your office is as follows:

Name & Title

of Surveyor Drainhole Number Surveved Depths Dates Performed Type of Survey
John Hawkes #01 2857 to 3921’ 4/24/98 - 4/29/98 MWD/D&I
MWD . '

A certified plat on which the bottom hole is oriented both to the surface location and to the lease lines ( or unit lines
in case of pooling) is attached to the survey report. If any other information is required, please contact the
undersigned at the letterhead address and phone number.

Sincerely,

Tom Follis
MWD Coordinator

Cc: Ridgeway Arizona Oil Corporation

Enclosures: 2



Anadrill

MDC Operations

9900 West Interstate 20
Midland, Texas 79706
Phone (915) 563-3057
Fax (915)563-3059

State of Texas
County of Midland

I, John Hawkes, certify that; I am employed by Anadrill, a division of Schlumberger Technology Corporation; that
I did on the day’s of 4/24/98 through 4/29/98 conduct or supervise the taking of MWD surveys from a depth of
2857 feet to a depth of 3921 feet; that the data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of the tool as set
forth by Anadrill, a division of Schlumberger Technology Corporation; that I am authorized and qualified to make
this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of Ridgeway Arizona Oil Corporation, for the State North
36 #2, API# 30-003-20026, in Catron County, New Mexico; and that I have reviewed this report and find that it
conforms to the principles and procedures as set forth by Anadrill, a division of Schlumberger Technology

. Corporation.

e P

John Hawkes,
MWD I




Anadrill

MDC Operations

9900 West Interstate 20
Midland, Texas 79706
Phone (915) 563-3057
Fax (915) 563-3059

Anadrill Schlumberger Survey Report
Ridgeway Arizona Qil Cofporation
State North 36
Catron County, New Mexico

Magnetic Declination: 11.36 DEG

Tie In Point (TIP):

Measured Depth 2827  FT.
True Vertical Depth 2825.6 FT.
Inclination .67 DEG
Azimuth 134.6 DEG
N/S Displacement(-ve for S) 21.24 FT.
E/W Displacement(-ve for W) 5245 FT.

Azim. From Rotary Table To Target 315 DEG

Accepted Survey Listing:
M.Depth Int. TVD TargetS Incl. Azim N.Disp E.Disp
(f) )  (fY) (f) (deg)  (deg) (fy) (ft)

12857 30 2855.54 -20.84 6.4 282 2146  50.94
2878 21 287624  -17.87 126 2856 2232 4759
2910 32 2906.71  -8.78 227 302 26.54  38.96
2941 31 2934.03 5.63 33.5 310.7 3532 2736
2973 32 2959.1 25.35 432  307.6 47.79 11.95
3004 31  2980.01  48.09 51.9 311.6 - 62.39  -5.62
3035 31 2997.67 73.53 586 3152 799 -24.09
3066 31  3011.63 101.17 67.8 315.8  99.62  -43.46
3097 31 3021.15 13064 764 314 12041 -64.34
3127 30 30254 160.14 873 305.7 13937 -87.1
3158 31 3026.29 190.74 894 3062 157.56 -112.18
3196 38 302636 22851 904 3117 181.44 -141.72
3227 31 3025.76 25945 918 3115 202.02 -164.9
3258 31 30243 29037 936 3123 - 2227  -187.95
3320 62 302035 35215 937 3113 26394 -234.08
3352 32 30183 384.01 93.63 310.7 284.89 -258.18
3383 31 3016.68 414.87 9235 310.2 304.97 -281.74
3412 29 301543 44374 92,6 3104 32371 -303.84
3442 30 301391 473.61 93.2 3105 34315 -326.64
3474 32 301232 50544 925 309.1 363.61 -351.19
3504 30 3010.83  535.27 93.2 3102 38273 -374.26
3535 31 300937  566.12 922  309.7 402.61 -398
3567 32 3008.59 59794 90.6 3087 422.83 -422.79
3597 30  3008.67 627.76  89.1 308.5 441.55 -446.23
3628 31 3009.16 65855  89.1 3084 460.82 -470.5
3659 31 3009.3 689.31 90.4  307.6 479.9  -494.93

T.Disp
(1)
55.28
52.56
47.15
44.68
49.26
62.65
83.45
108.69
136.53
164.35
193.42
230.23
260.77
291.41
352.78
384.47
415.19

' 443.96

473.76
505.52
53531
566.13
597.94
627.76

658.58

689.39

Clr.Ang
(deg)
67.15
64.87
55.74
37.77
14.04
354.86
343.22
336.43
331.88
328
324,55
322.01
320.78
319.84
31843
317.82
317.27
316.81
316.41
315.99
315.64
315.33
315
314.7
3144
314.12

DLS
(D/HF)
23.25
29.64
34.89
37.18
30.89
29.62
23.62
29.73
28.29
4547
6.96
14.71
4.56
6.35
1.62
1.88
443
1.1
2.03
4.89
434
3.61
5.9
5.04
0.32
4.92
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Fax (915) 563-3059

B Page 2
M.Depth Int. TVD TafgetS Incl. Azim N.Disp EDisp TDisp ClrAng DLS
(f1) (fy (fy) (ft) (deg) (deg) (ff) 869) ) (deg) (D/HF)

3722 63 300842 751.71 912 3067 517.94 -545.14 751.96 31353 191
3753 3t 300777 78231 91.2 3051 536.11 -570.24 782.69 31323 5.16
3815 62 300647 843.18 912 3032 57091 -621.54 84394 31257 3.06
3876 61  3005.09 902.7 914  301.6 603.59 -673.03 904.04 311.89 2.64
3921 45 300399 94655 914 3025 62746 -711.16 9484 31142 2
Projected:

3966 45  3002.89 99047 914 3025 651.63 -749.1 992.86 311.02 O
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